Version
02
Name
510 A30
Product code
PV-SPD-Box T1/2, 2x MPPT, 1100 VDC
THE DOCUMENT IS A GRAPHIC DESIGN PROPOSAL AND NOT CONSIDERED AS THE FINAL DRAWING.
This drawing contains proprietary and confidential information of Raycap and must be used strictly in accordance with the limited
purpose for which it was submitted. Any reproduction, disclosure, or use of this drawing is expressly prohibited except as Raycap may
otherwise agree in writing.
Black
White
Colors
146,6
10
6,
6
R7
,2
8
125
5,
3
Dimensions [mm]
Cut Line
Self adhesive foil / label
UV resistance
White matt foil / label with print
PV-SPD-Box T1/2, 2x MPPT, 1100 VDC
+ – + –
For use in photovoltaic systems only!
Protection IP67
PV SPD Type 1
According to
EN 61643-31 / IEC 61643-31
Not Green = Replace complete SPD PV Box
Schrack Technik GmbH,
Seybelgasse 13,
1230 Vienna, Austria
die-line (does not print)
PVP111002-
M
P
P
T
2
M
P
P
T
1 + IN
+ OUT - OUT
- IN + IN
+ OUT - OUT
- IN
T2
T1
UCPV
1100 V DC
Iimp (10/350)
6.25 kA PV
Itotal (10/350)
12.5 kA
Itotal (8/20)
50 kA
IL
35 A
In
20 kA PV
ISCPV
11 kA
Up (+)-(-)
4400 V
Up (+)/(-)-PE
4400 V
Staubli MC4
CMYK
0/100/100/15
CMYK
100/60/0/15
Version
02
Name
510 A31
Product code
PV-SPD-Box T2, 2x MPPT, 1100 VDC
THE DOCUMENT IS A GRAPHIC DESIGN PROPOSAL AND NOT CONSIDERED AS THE FINAL DRAWING.
This drawing contains proprietary and confidential information of Raycap and must be used strictly in accordance with the limited
purpose for which it was submitted. Any reproduction, disclosure, or use of this drawing is expressly prohibited except as Raycap may
otherwise agree in writing.
Black
White
Colors
146,6
10
6,
6
R7
,2
8
125
5,
3
Dimensions [mm]
Cut Line
Self adhesive foil / label
UV resistance
White matt foil / label with print
PV-SPD-Box T2, 2x MPPT, 1100 VDC
+ – + –
UCPV
1100 V DC
Itotal
40 kA
In
20 kA PV
IL
35 A
ISCPV
9 kA
Up (+)-(-)
4200 V
Up (+)/(-)-PE
4200 V
For use in photovoltaic systems only!
Protection IP67
PV SPD Type 2
According to
EN 61643-31 / IEC 61643-31
Not Green = Replace complete SPD PV Box
Schrack Technik GmbH,
Seybelgasse 13,
1230 Vienna, Austria
T2
die-line (does not print)
PVP211002-
M
P
P
T
2
M
P
P
T
1 + IN
+ OUT - OUT
- IN + IN
+ OUT - OUT
- IN
Staubli MC4
CMYK
100/60/0/15
CMYK
10/100/100/5